## Together We Give

## **GIWING**TUESDAY

Dear Friends and Family,

As we celebrate #GivingTuesday in the midst of a most difficult year, I cannot help but think of the incredible strength, support, and resilience our community has shown. As someone who cares deeply for the arts in Monterey County, you know that art has the power to heal and provide support during these challenging times.

Today, we join charities, families, and community centers around the world in celebrating and encouraging a spirit of generosity on #GivingTuesday. Arts4MC believes that arts education is essential, now more than ever, as our community looks for hope and healing.

In that spirit, I ask you to join me with a gift to our College Art Scholarship program in partnership with Monterey County Gives! Thanks to support from the Community Foundation for Monterey County and Monterey County Weekly, a portion of every donation is matched to make your gift even more impactful.

When you make a donation to Arts4MC, you do more than support the arts. You support a community. Your gift makes hope possible for hardworking local students who need your support to achieve their college dreams.

We are thrilled to have raised \$8,345 to date but need your help to reach our goal of \$25,000 to provide scholarships to local high school seniors. Your gift has the power to transform lives and give hope this holiday season.

Donate

## Thank you for making a difference!



Laurie Bend Board Chair

Our Contact Information Arts Council for Monterey County 1123 Fremont Blvd., Suite C Seaside, CA 93955 831-622-9060

Unsubscribe | Manage email preferences

